Fig A. Column & Overhead

S e = vy iy

VHALLLNNGLE LMD

Model CL10
Installation, Operation and Maintenance

PARTS BREAKDOWN

FAY No. 502 625 0711

> l V®
L
© N2 L ®
] 7%
1)
S T 1 ®
O ~6 G
off
4 &
&l O
/ ] /@
ITEW # PART®# QTY/LIFT DESCRIPTION
T 1 POWER COLUMN WELD
A2010-1 1 IDLER COLUMN WELD
AZ055-0 COLUMN EXTENSION WELD. ©L10
2 | a2055.2 2 | COLUMN EXTENSION WELD. CL10.2
A2055-3 COLUMN EXTENSION WELD - GL10-3
3 | azo60 1 OVERHEAD CHANNEL
4 | 6074 i | SHUTOFF BAR
5 |atiog 1 PAD
5 | anogr i | OVERHEAD LIMIT SWiTeH
7 | atoca 2 | 38DIAX17/8 Lg CLEVIS PN (SHUTORF BAR)
8 | anizq 2 | HAIRPIN CGTTER Py -
9 | atoss 7 | 3/ FLAT WASHER
10 | A1153 24 | ¥B1ENC HEXFLGHD.C.S X 34" g,
11 | At154 24 | 3/8-16NC HEXFLG.NLT

Replace all worn or bro

ken parts with genuine Challenger Lifts Inc. parts,

Contact your [ocal Chailenger Lifts Parts Distributar for pricing and availability.
(Call Challenger Lifts Inc. (502) 625-0700 for the Parts Distributor in your area)

Page 12

P. 0137019

Rev. 5/17105
AZ2151 . doc






IAN/31/2006/TUE 10:35 AM  CHALLENGER LIFTS

PARTS BREAKDOWN (continued)

FAX No. 502 625 0711

Moadel CL10O
Installation, Operation and Maintenance

Fig B. Lock
FOR LIFTS EQUIPFED WITH
DUAL PENDANT GONTROL
REFER TO SEPERATE
& "DUAL PENDANT CONTROL
MANUAL SUPPLEMENT"
o /
S
(29)
ITEM & PART # QTYAIFT DESCRIPTION .
A2135-0 LOCK RELEASE CABLE ASSEMBLY - CL10
20 A2135-2 ] LOCK RELEASE CABLE ASSEMBLY - CL10-2
A2135-3 LOCK RELEASE CABLE ASSEMELY - CL10-3
21 A1140 r LOCK PAWL '
22 A1133 2 LOCK COVER
23 30020 2 LOCK PiN (58 x 1 172" Lg. SHCULDER BOLT)
24 aroa 2 LOCK PIN RETAINER (1/2-13NC HEX LOCK NUT)
25 37119 1 CLEVIS PIN KIT
26 At139 2 LOCK SPRING (3/8" 0.D)
27 AT132 1 CABLE SPRING (1/2" 0.D} - |dler side ONLY
28 At 1 LOCK RELEASE CLEVIS ASSEMBLY — Power side ONLY
29 36006 1 BALL HAMDLE ~ Power side ONLY

Replace all worn or broken parts with genuine Challenger Lifts Inc. parts,
Contact your local Challenger Lifts Parts Distributor for pricing and availability.
(Call Challenger Lifts Inc. (502) 625-0700 for the Parts Distributer in your area)

Page 13

P 0147019

Rev. 5/17/03
A2151.doc






JAN/31/2006/TUE 10:35 AM  CHALLENGER LIFTS FAY No. 502 625 0711 P. 015/019

Moadel CL10
Installation, Operation and Maintenance

PARTS BREAKDOWN (continued)
Fig C. Hydraulics

N
b
&

ITEM # PART#  QTY/LIFT DESCRIPTION
a5 A1201-17 1 POWER UNIT 1ph, 60 He, 208-230V
A1203-17 POWER UNIT 3ph, 60 Hz, 208-230/480V
36 | 16138 2 CYLINDER (68" STROKE x 2" BORE)
37 A2128 2 4% Degree ELBOW
38 | A127 -3 1 IDLER HOSE
38 | Ali22-42 7 38" HOSE CLAMP
40 | A1153 5 3/8-16 x ¥ HEX FLANGE HEAD BOLT
41 AT154 5 3/8-16 HEX FLANGE NUT
42 | 3am03 1 37 Degree LINION TEE
43 | AZ127-P 1 POWER HOSE
44 | 81025 1 3/8" LINE CLAMP
45 § AR1R2S 1 V20 x Vi HEX FLANGE HEAD BOLT
46 140085 ! Y20 HEX FLANGE NUT
47 | A2t27-PU 1 POWER UNIT HOSE
48 16167 it 5/16-18 STRAIGHT THREAD ELBOW

Replace all worn or broken parts with genuine Challenger Lifts Inc. paris.
Contact your local Challenger Lifts Parts Distributor for pricing and avaitability.
(Call Challenger Lits Inc. (502) 625-0700 for the Paris Distributor in your area)

Page 14 Rev. 5/17/05
A2151.doc






JAN/31/2008/TUE 10:35 AM  CHALLENGER LIFTS

PARTS BREAKDOWN (continued)
Fig D. Synchronizer

FAY No. 502 625 0711

Model CL10
Installation, Operation and Maintenance

DESCRIFTION

SYNCHRONIZER CABLE - CL1C

SYNCHRONIZER CABLE - CL10-2

SYMCHRONMIZER CAELE - CL10-3 ¢

5B-1INC HEX NUT

5@-11NC HEX JAM NUT

CABLE SPACER (4 1/2° LONG}

SHEAVE ASSEMBLY (8" DIA. X 5/16" GROOVE)

SHEAVE PIN

SHORT SHEAVE SPACER (LINE)
SHORT SHEAVE SPACER (HOSE)

LONG SHEAVE SPACER (LINE)
LONG SHEAVE SPACER (HOSE)

1" 1.D. SPACER WASHER

ITEWM#  PART# GTYWLIFT

A2115-0

50 | A2145-2 2
AZ115-3

51 | AZV1G 4

52 | A2117 4

53 | A211@ 2

54 | 36025 6

55 | 36024 2
A1063.8

55 A2063-5 4
ATD63-L1D

& A2063-L 2

58 | 26043 - 10

59 | 36014 2

1" EXT. RETAINING RING

Replace all worn or broken parts with genuine Challenger Lifts Inc. parts.
Contact your local Challenger Lifis Parts Distributor for pricing and availability.
(Call Challenger Lifts Inc. {502) 625-0700 for the Parts Distributor in your area)

Page 15

P. 016/019

Rev. 5/17/05
AZ2151 . doc






JAN/ J17 U007 TUE (U35 AM

®

PARTS BREAKDOWN (continued)
Fig E. Carriage & Arms

CHALLENGER LIFTS FAY No. 502 625 0711

Madel CL10
Installation, Operation and Maintenance

ITEM & PART & QTYRIFT PDESCRIFTION
2 AD025 o |CARRIAGE WELD (LINE)
82026 CARRIAGE WELD (HOSE)
71 31023 16 | SLIDE BLOCK
72 Al07D 4  [ARM PIN'WELD
i 73 82007 2 {REAR FEMALE ARM WELD
) % 74 B1GB4-At0 2 MALE ARM WELD {REAR)
\\\ 75 B1104 4 FOOT PAD RUBBER INSERT
Q 76 B0t 4 {FOOT PAD WELD
\ 77 BA10G1 B |M6 KEPS NUT
\ 78 49111 4 | FOOT PAD RETAINER RING
79 B208G-P 1§ FRONT FEMALE ARM WELD (FOWER)
B20B86- I 1 FRONT FEMALE ARM WELD {IDLER)
BD B1094-F 2 |MALE ARM WELD (FRONT)
81 Bi081 g8 MBx1.25 x 16 Fiat Socke! Head Screw
B2 B10B2 4 Arra Stop
a3 A1070 4 INNER GEAR
84 81068 B M10x1.5x25 Hex Flange head Screw
85 A1075 4 PULL RING
86 A1073 4 SHAFT
a7 31100 4 COMPRESSION SPRING (RESTRAINT SHAFT)
B85 ATO72 4 CUTER GEAR
83 26014 4 1" EXT, RETAINING RING
82090 z REAR ARM ASSY {ITEMS NO: 73, 74, BY, 82)
B20B5-P 1 FRONT ARM ASSY (POWER) (ITEMS NO: 79, BQ, 81, B2)
B2085- T 1 FRONT ARM ASSY (IDLER) (ITEMS NO: 78, 80, 81, 82)
B1100 4 FOOT PAD ASSY (ITEMS NC: 75, 78, 77)
A1077 4 [ARM RESTRAINT SHAFT ASSY (TEMS NO: B5, B5, #7, 84, 85)

Replace all worn or broken parts with genuine Challenger Lifts Inc. parts.
Contact your local Challenger Lifts Parts Distributor for pricing and availability.
{Call Challenger Lifts Inc. (502) 625-0700 for the Parts Distributor in your area)

Page 16

P. 0177019

Rev. 5A7/05
A2151 doc






JA¥/31/2006/TUE 10:35 AM  CHALLENGER LIFT3

Installation, Operation and Maintenance

PARTS BREAKDOWN (continued)

FAX No, 502 625 0711

Model CL10

Fig E. Carriage & Arms (continued)

ITER # PART # aTYLIFT DESCRIPTION
g0 166078 4 716-14 HEX BOLT-MACHINED
91 16608 4 TH6-14 STEEL LOCK JAM NUT
52 16601 4 HIGH PAD
93 16602 4 LOW PAD
84 16603 4 PiN-2 PIECE FLIP UP
85 A1094F-F 2 MALE ARM WELD FRONT
96 A1094F-R10 2 MALE ARM WELD REAR
AZQORE 1 ARM PACK, CL108 2-PIECE FLIP-UP
FRONT ARM ASSY. 2-PIECE FLIP-UF
A2085F-P 1 {POWER)
FRONT ARM ASSY. Z-PIECE FLIP-LIP
A2085F-1 1 (IDLER)
AZ090F 2 REAR ARM ASSY. 2-PIECE FLIP-UP

Replace all worn or broken pars with genuine Challenger Lifts Inc. parts.
Contact your local Challenger Lifts Parts Distributor for pricing and availability.
{Call Challenger Lifts Inc. (502) 625-0700 for the Parts Distributor in your area)

Page 17

P 018/019

Rewv. 5/47/05
AZ2151 doc






- IAN/31/2006/TUE 10:36 AM  CHALLENGER LIFTS FAY No. 502 625 0711 P.019/018

Model CL10
Installation, Operation and Mzintenance

BLANK PAGE

Page 18 Rev. 5/17/05
A2151.doe






